JUDGING SCHEDULE

Victoria County Kennel Club

Friday, April 26, 2024
Saturday, April 27, 2024
Sunday, April 28, 2024

LINDSAY EXHIBITION GROUNDS
THE COMMONWELL MUTUAL INSURANCE BUILDING

354 Angeline Street South, Lindsay ON K9V 4R2

The building will be open for vendors at 11:00 a.m. and exhibitor
setup at noon on Thursday, April 25, 2024.

The building will open each day of the shows at 7 a.m. and close at
9:30 p.m. Exhibitors are asked to vacate the building one hour after
Best in Show on Sunday.

Snack Bar on-site

SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
www.mjnshowservices.com

519-568-8582




RING 1 - JUDGE: Michael Gelinas

10:00 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

LUNCH

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m.
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Cavalier KC Spaniel

1 BP — CKC Spaniel

1 Vet — CKC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Havanese

2 BP — Havanese
Italian Greyhound

1 BP — Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

1 Alt - Papillon

1 Vet - Papillon
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1 Alt — Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

1 BP — Aust Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

2 Alt — Collie (Rough)
1 Vet — Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

1 BP — German Shepherd

Norwegian Buhund
Mini Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Sylvia Barkey

10:00 a.m.
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Bulldog

2 BP — Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

1 BP — Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

1 Alt — Dalmatian

1 BP — Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2024

2-2-1-0
1-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-2-2
0-2

1-0-1-0

1-0-1-0
2-2-3-1
0-1

0-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-0-0

1-0
0-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-3-0
1-1

0-1

2-2-1-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
1-1-1-3
0-2-0-1
1-2-1-2
2-3-1-2

2-2-1-1
1-1

0-3-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1

1-0

0-0-0-2

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

1

Whippet

1 BP — Whippet
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

1 Alt — Dachshund (MLH)0-1

Bloodhound

Irish Wolfthound
Norwegian Elkhound

1 BP — Nor Elkhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

2 BP — Doberman
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

1 Alt — Leonberger

1 Vet — Leonberger
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland

1 Vet — Rottweiler
Siberian Husky

2 Alt - Siberian Husky
1 Vet — Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Sandy Gelinas

10:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.
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Pointer

1 Vet — Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

1 BP — Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)

1 Vet — Ret (Chesapeake)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

1 BP — Ret (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Alt — Ret (NSDT)
Retriever (Labrador)

1 Vet — Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)

Vizsla (Smooth)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-5-0-1
1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-1
2-0-0-0
3-2-1-0
1-0
1-1-0-0

0-1

1-1-2-0
1-0-0-0

2 BP — Span (Am Cocker) 1-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Sandy Gelinas (cont’d) 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 BP - Schnauzer (Min) 1-1
LUNCH 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
1:20 p.m. 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-1-2-0 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 BP — Cairn Terrier 0-1 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Sylvia Barkey RING 2 — JUDGE: Sandy Gelinas
9:30 am. 2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0 9:30 a.m. 1 Alt — Aust Cattle Dog  1-0
7 Cairn Terrier 3-1-2-1 4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-1
1 BP — Cairn Terrier 0-1 1 BP — Aust Shepherd 1-0
1 Vet — Cairn Terrier 0-1 1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
4 Glen Of Imaal Terrier 2-0-1-1 5 Collie (Rough) 0-3-2-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Alt — Collie (Rough) 0-1
3 Russell Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Vet — Collie (Rough)  0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 9 German Shepherd 4-4-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2 1 BP — German Shepherd 0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0 10:30 am. 3 Norwegian Buhund 1-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 7 Mini Am Shepherd 2-1-1-3
Group Judging Upon 3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
Completion of Breeds 6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-1-2
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-1-1
11:00 am. 13 Retriever (Golden) 3-8-1-1 Group Judging Upon
2 BP - Ret (Golden) 2-0 Completion of Breeds
9 Retriever (Labrador) 3-4-2-0
1 Vet — Ret (Labrador) 1-0 LUNCH
12:45 p.m. 7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 4-2-1-0
LUNCH 1 BP — CKC Spaniel 1-0
12:30 p.m. 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0 1 Vet — CKC Spaniel 1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer)  0-0-1-1 4 Chihuahua (Long Coat)  1-1-2-0
2 BP — Barbet 0-2 1 BP — Chihuahua (LC) 0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-0-1-2
1 Vet- Pointer 0-1 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-3-0 2 BP - Chinese Crested  1-1
1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 0-1 1:35p.m. 5 Havanese 0-1-2-2
6 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 3-2-1-0 2 BP — Havanese 0-2
1 Vet — Ret (Chesapeake) 1-0 4 Ttalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1:15p.m. 5 Retriever (Flat-Coated)  0-3-1-1 1 BP - Italian Greyhound 0-1
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-2-2 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
1 BP — Ret (NSDT) 0-1 7 Papillon 2-2-2-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 1 Alt — Papillon 0-1
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-1-1-0 1 Vet — Papillon 0-1
7 Vizsla (Smooth) 2-2-2-1 4 Pekingese 1-3-0-0
1 Alt - Vizsla (Smooth)  0-1 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Vet — Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1 3 Pug 0-1-1-1
5 Weimaraner 1-2-0-2 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
1 Vet — Weimaraner 0-1 1 BP — Yorkshire Terrier 0-1
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Michael Gelinas 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
9:30 am. 4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0 1 TIrish Wolthound 0-0-1-0
1 Vet — Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1 2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-2 1 BP — Nor Elkhound 0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-1 5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-1-0
2 BP — Doberman 1-1 1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
10:15a.m. 6 Newfoundland 3-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
1 Alt - Samoyed 0-1 2:00 p.m. 6 Bulldog -2-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0 2 BP — Bulldog -
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-1 5 Chinese Shar-Pei -3-0-2
2 Alt - Siberian Husky  0-2 1 BP — Chinese Shar-Pei 0-
1 Vet — Siberian Husky  0-1 1 Vet — Chinese Shar-Pei 1-
8 Leonberger 3-2-1-2 1 Chow Chow -0-0-0
1 Alt — Leonberger 0-1 1 Boston Terrier -0-1-0
1 Vet — Leonberger 0-1 1 BP — Boston Terrier
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Group Judging Upon 4 French Bulldog -0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Poodle (Miniature) -1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu -0-1-0
LUNCH 1 Shih Tzu -1-0-0
12:45 p.m. 1 Whippet 0-0-0-1 1 Dalmatian -0-0-1
2 BP — Whippet 1-1 1 BP — Japanese Akita -
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0 2 Poodle (Standard) -0-0-2
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, APRIL 28, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandy Gelinas 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
9:00 am. 1 Whippet 0-0-0-1 1 BP — Japanese Akita 1-0
2 BP — Whippet 1-1 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0 12:35 p.m. 1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Harrier 0-1-0-0 3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolthound 0-1-1-0 1 Vet — Bernese Mtn Dog  0-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-1 3 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 BP — Nor Elkhound 0-1 1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 8 Doberman Pinscher 0-5-1-2
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-1-0 2 BP — Doberman 1-1
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Alt — Leonberger 0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Vet — Leonberger 0-1
Newfoundland 3-2-2-0
10:25 am. 6 Bulldog 2-2-1-1 1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
2 BP — Bulldog 1-1 1 Alt — Samoyed 0-1
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-3-0-2 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
1 BP — Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
1 Vet — Chinese Shar-Pei  1-0 2 Alt — Siberian Husky 0-2
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 1 Vet — Siberian Husky 0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP — Boston Terrier 0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 French Bulldog 2-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0



SUNDAY, APRIL 28, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Gelinas

9:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

LUNCH
1:05 p.m.
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Pointer

1 Vet — Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

1 BP - Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

1 Vet — Ret (Chesapeake)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)

1 Alt — Ret (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)

2 BP — Ret (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)

1 BP — Ret (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Alt — Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)

1 Alt — Vizsla (Smooth)
1 Vet — Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

1 Vet — Weimaraner
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

2 BP — Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

1 BP — Cairn Terrier

1 Vet — Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier

Glen Of Imaal Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 — JUDGE: Sylvia Barkey

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

LUNCH
12:20 p.m.
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Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
1 BP — Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested

3 BP - Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 BP — Havanese
Italian Greyhound

1 BP — Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

1 Alt — Papillon

1 Vet — Papillon
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier

2 BP - Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1 Alt — Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

1 BP — Aust Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

1 Alt — Collie (Rough)

1 Vet — Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

1 BP — German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Berger des Pyrenees
Mini Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

4-2-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-1
1-0-1-2
1-0-0-0
1-2
1-0-0-0
0-2-2-2
0-2
1-2-1-1
0-1
1-0-1-0
2-2-2-1
0-1
0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-4-0-0

1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-3-3-0
0-1

4-4-0-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-3
0-2-0-1
1-2-1-2
3-5-1-1



GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, April 26, 2024 - Sandy Gelinas
Saturday, April 27, 2024 - Michael Gelinas
Sunday, April 28, 2024 - Sylvia Barkey

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, April 27, 2024
RING 3 -11:45 a.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 10:45 a.m.

SUMMARY
Group 1 49 64 65
Group 2 10 17 19
Group 3 22 34 28
Group 4 18 25 21
Group 5 35 46 48
Group 6 25 24 22
Group 7 _42 _49 0
201 259 253
Baby Puppies 21 27 28
Veterans 9 12 10
Altered _10 _8 _10
241 306 301
LINDSAY
EXHIBITION
Hwy. 7 Angeline St. |y GROUNDS
LINDSAY

Hwy. 7

>
Hwy. 4
wy. 48 Hwy. 28
Hwy 401 W.
To London Hwy. 12 Hwy. 35/115
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Hwy 401 E.
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